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A

No. DBRANLU/Accounts/2025/.| Y. & . Dated: 19-1 Q- 90696

Fee Notice

All students of the B.A.LL.B. are hereby informed to deposit the fee for the 2" half of the

Academic Session 2025-26 as per the fee structure. The fee shall be deposited through the QFIX
orner, as per the schedule given

Fine j
NIL
Rs 1000

Fee Portal available on the University website under the Student C
below:

Schedule
‘Without late Fee

Last Date

20.01.2026

30.01.2026
09.02.2026 ] Rs 2000

‘With Late Fee of Rs 1000

‘With late fee of Rs 2000
Students who fail to deposit the complete fee by 09.02.2026 shall be liable to pay an

additional fine of 100 per day till deposition of complete fee.
The details of students who do not deposit the complete fee within the stipulated time, i.e.,
09.02.2026 shall be forwarded to the Head of Department / Dean, Academic Affajfs for further
\g{g o
/
Assistant Reyistrar
Accounts Branch

necessary action.

Endst. No. DBRANLU/Accounts/2025/,/ 43~ 1S Dated: | 9-19-90 Qs

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information.
1. The Dean Academic Affairs, DBRANLU, Sonepat.
2. The Head of Department, DBRANLU, Sonepat.
3. The Dean Student Welfanre, Boys & Girls, DBRANLU,Sonepat.
4. The Head (IT-Cell), DBRANLU, Sonepat (with request to upload above notification on the

University website).
5. The Chief Warden, DBRANLU,Sonepat (With request to paste this notice on each hostel

notice board).
6. Admission, R&S Branch, DBRANLU, Sonepat.
7. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Hon'ble Chancellor), DBRANLU, Sonepat.

P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the W/Registrar), DBRANLU, Sonepat.
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